
 

 

WTS Northeast Ohio 
 
February 13th, 2025 
WTS NEO Chapter Leaders Panel 
Featuring: Kirsten Bowen, Amilyn Cedergreen, Betty Dukes, Nichole English, Maribeth Feke, 
Nancy Lyon-Stadler, and Allen Biehl 
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One (1) Continuing Professional Development (CPD) Hour to be awarded to the following attendees: 
 

Ashmore Shannon shannon.ashmore@aecom.com 

Ava Sizan sizan.ava@primeeng.com 

Ball Alison aball@mpo.noaca.org 

BENCS DAVEDA dbencs@gcrta.org 

Biehl Al ACBiehl@transystems.com 

Bierut Don bierut@cvelimited.com 

Bowen Muriel muriel.bowen@gcrta.org 

Bowen Kirsten knbowen@mbakerintl.com 

Broadwater Jeff jbroadwater@mbakerintl.com 

Capone Gabrielle gcapone@qcigroup.com 

Coholich Courtney ccoholich@hntb.com 

Cole Dave dcole@sam.biz 

Dougherty Daniel ddougherty@city.cleveland.oh.us 

Dreier Joshua jdreier@qcigroup.com 

Duffett Ryan ryan.duffett@wsp.com 

Dukes Betty bdukes@kmjmland.com 

Eldridge Tori tori.eldridge@burgessniple.com 

English Nichole nenglish@cuyahogacounty.us 

Feke Maribeth mfeke@gcrta.org 

Flask Tom TFlask@LJBinc.com 

Flis Sarah flis@cvelimited.com 

Fulton Beth fulton@cvelimited.com 

Gross Eizabeth eliza.gross@gmail.com 

Hutchens Kevin kevin.hutchens@burgessniple.com 

Lake Liana llake@dlz.com 

Lyon-Stadler Nancy nlyon-stadler@manniksmithgroup.com 

McDermott Sean sem1@clevelandmetroparks.com 

McGervey Kathleen kmcgervey@gcrta.org 

mailto:eliza.gross@gmail.com


 

 

McNutt Rachael rachael.mcnutt@wsp.com 

Mead Kallin kallin.mead@vontas.com 

Merdes Darwin dmerdes@cuyahogacounty.gov 

Murray Jane janmurray@hntb.com 

Perkins Kim kperkins@hntb.com 

Preto Chris preto@cvelimited.com 

Robinson Margaret mrobinson@qcigroup.com 

Rundle Chad chadrundle21@gmail.com 

Shaffer Joseph jshaffer@gcrta.org  

Shea Valerie vshea@hntb.com 

Sia Ritcher sia@cvelimited.com 

Sotak Thomas tsotak@cuyahogacounty.gov 

Thomas Shelby thomas@cvelimited.com 

Toman Patrick PatrickAT@gmail.com 

Whittenberger Reneé rwhittenberger@envdesigngroup.com 

Young Stephany Stephany.Young@wsp.com 

 


